
On Friday, Oct. 27, at 7

p.m. at Siuslaw Pioneer

Museum, Rand Dawson, a

third generation Oregonian

and a resident of Westlake,

will present this month’s

Story Time, “A Retrospective

on Community Action.” 

Just a year ago this

October, Rand mounted an

exhibit at the Silver Lining

celebrating local citizens,

organizations and issues that

have been important to the

local community over the past

20 years. 

With the permission of the

contributors, this important

set of archival material has

been gifted to the Siuslaw

Pioneer Museum. 

In celebration of this spe-

cial event, Dawson has agreed

to introduce several of the

contributors to this special

collection of community his-

tory. Among them will be

Sean Sisson, Craig

Mcmicken, Paul Engelmeyer,

Norma Barton, Ginny Kelly,

Jo Beaudreau and Annie

Schmidt. 

Organizers say this promis-

es to be an interesting evening

of story telling.

The free event will be in

the upstairs meeting hall of

the Siuslaw Pioneer Museum,

278 Maple St. in Historic Old

Town Florence.
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OCTOBER 20 - 26 
FRI 

20 

SAT 

21 

SUN 

22 

MON 

23 

TUE 

24 

WED 

25 

THU 

26 

BLADE RUNNER 2049 – A new masterpiece! 
  R  163 MIN – “Doesn’t just honor that legacy, 

but, arguably, surpasses it.” WaPo 

3:00 PM 

8:25 PM 

3:20 PM 

8:25 PM 

3:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:15 PM 3:15 PM 3:15 PM 

HAPPY DEATH DAY 

  PG-13  96 MIN - “Hilarious, raucous and smarter 

than it’s likely to get credit for, Happy Death Day is 

an absolute blast for both horror junkies and 

those just looking for a fun jolt.” Seattle Times 

1:40 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:30 PM 

8:50 PM 

11:00 AM 

2:30 PM 

4:40 PM 

6:50 PM 

8:50 PM 

1:40 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:30 PM 

1:40 PM 

4:15 PM 

7:00 PM 

1:40 PM 

4:15 PM 

7:00 PM 

1:20 PM 

3:40 PM 

6:50 PM 

1:40 PM 

4:15 PM 

7:00 PM 

THE MOUNTAIN BETWEEN US 
  PG-13  103 MIN 

“Idris Elba and Kate Winslet sell the characters 

and situation fully, establishing a deep 

relationship that will enthrall audiences.”  

1:10 PM 

3:40 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:30 PM 

11:00 AM 

1:30 PM 

3:50 PM 

6:10 PM 

8:30 PM 

1:10 PM 

3:40 PM 

6:10 PM 

1:10 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:40 PM 

1:10 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:40 PM 

1:10 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:40 PM 

1:10 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:40 PM 

VICTORIA AND ABDUL – Dame Judi Dench 

  PG-13  106 MIN 

“This sturdy regal period piece provides a perfect 

opportunity to properly adore the 82-year-old 

legend as she revisits the role of Queen Victoria 

two decades after first playing the indomitable 

monarch in Mrs. Brown.” RogerEbert.com 

1:00 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:00 PM 

8:40 PM 

11:00 AM 

1:20 PM 

3:40 PM 

6:00 PM 

9:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:30 PM 

6:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:45 PM 

6:30 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:45 PM 

6:30 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:45 PM 

6:30 PM 

1:00 PM 

3:45 PM 

6:30 PM 

WALKING OUT 
  PG-13  95 MIN – “Brothers Alex and Andrew J. 

Smith—who outdo The Revenant for sincerity, 

depth and gorgeousness—mount their tale with 

enough confidence to cut away from the action.”  

12:50 PM 

6:30 PM 

1:10 PM 

6:40 PM 

12:50 PM 

6:30 PM 

12:50 PM 

6:50 PM 

12:50 PM 

6:50 PM 

12:50 PM 12:50 PM 

6:50 PM 

 

Events & Performing Arts: 
FRI 

20 

SAT 

21 

SUN 

22 

MON 

23 

TUE 

24 

WED 

25 

THU 

26 

ROYAL OPERA HOUSE: MAGIC FLUTE 
  180 MIN – Mozart’s classic 

 11:00 AM      

TIME TO DIE –  UN  90 MIN – 1966 – “An austere 

western that kicks up a slowly blinding storm of 

dust, regret and vengeance…boasting a 

screenplay from the titanic team-up of Gabriel 

García Márquez and Carlos Fuentes.” LA Times 

     6:00 PM  

Box Office opens 30 min. prior to 1st Film | 1930 HWY 101 | www.citylightscinemas.com | Times: 541-305-0014 

Locally owned and community minded!

4515 Hwy. 101 N., Florence • 541-997-5049

AJ and Megan Shervin, Owners

Open Monday - Friday 8am-5pm

TIRE SALE GOING ON FOR THE 

MONTH OF OCTOBER!

Get up to 15% off ALL tires!!!!
Plus mail-in rebates on select brands. 

Bridgestone • Firestone • Fusion, and many more brands!

90 DAY NO CREDIT CHECK 

SAME AS CASH FINANCING AVAILABLE TOO!

Showers

58°F   

50°F

Partly Cloudy

62°F   

47°F

SATURDAY SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAYWEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

OCTOBER 19 OCTOBER 20 OCTOBER 21 OCTOBER 22 OCTOBER 23 OCTOBER 24

Rain

55°F   

45°F

Rain

53°F   

45°F

Rain

57°F   

51°F

Sunny

63°F   

47°F

Mostly Cloudy

58°F   

52°F

OCTOBER 18

1749 Highway 101 • 541-997-1200

Buying or Selling? I can help.

Dan Gilday

Broker

541 554-1844
Royal St Georges Dr. #48 – New home under 

construction in gated Sandpines community. 

Still time left for you to pick out some fi nishing 

touches. This 1839 sqft, 3 bdrm, 2 bath home with 

3-car tandem garage and all the amenities of a 

fi ne custom home. Home backs up to greenbelt 

minutes from golf course, shopping, town and 

beach. $348,000. #2711-17074865

Member SIPC

Andy Baber, AAMS®
Financial Advisor
.

1010 Highway 101
Florence, OR 97439
541-997-8755

www.edwardjones.com

Stocks.
Bonds. CDs.
IRAs. Mutual
funds.

Love, Mom, Dad and Brothers, Grandma Flatley and the rest of the family!

Happy Happy 
Birthday Birthday 

RyanRyan

On Thursday, Oct. 19,

Siuslaw News is holding its

next community forum at City

Lights Cinemas at 7 p.m. This

forum is bringing together a

panel of people from diverse

backgrounds as they discuss

the Deferred Action for

Childhood Arrivals (DACA)

Program and its effects on

people living in the Siuslaw

Region.

City Lights Cinemas, 1930

Highway 101 in Florence, is

sponsoring the event, which

will be moderated by Siuslaw

News Editor Ned Hickson and

Community Reporter Jared

Anderson. 

The community is invited to

this live discussion regarding

the DACA program debate, its

pros and cons, and the poten-

tial impacts at the local, state

and national level.

People are asked to submit

questions ahead of time by fill-

ing out a form available in the

Siuslaw News and bringing it

by the office, 148 Maple St. in

Historic Old Town Florence,

by noon Thursday or to the

forum at City Lights.

For more information, read

“A Dream That Won’t Be

Deferred” Parts I and II (Sept.

13 and 16, 2017) at

TheSiuslawNews.com.

Community Forum explores

DACA, dreamers Oct. 19 Local firefighters join fight against California wildfires

On Tuesday, Oct. 10, at 11 p.m., Siuslaw Valley Fire and Rescue sent three firefighters, Kyle Orozco, Tony
Miller and Blair Campbell, with one Type I engine with a Lane County strike team consisting of 5 similar appa-
ratus to Santa Rosa, Calif., for structure protection. The crew arrived safely and will be working shifts of 24
hours on, and 24 hours off. “They are working hard and are very appreciative to be able to help,” said SVFR
Fire Marshal Sean Barrett. “This is the first time in our history we have sent any apparatus to California to help.
The situation down there is grim at best.” Currently, there are 50 engines from Oregon deployed in northern
California. The Lane County crew is expected to stay for 16 days.

COURTESY PHOTO

‘Story Time’ features community action retrospective

The Florence community’s “Retrospective on Community Action,” including this 2010
Oregon Health Care demonstration at the Florence Events Center, has been donated to
the Siuslaw Pioneer Museum. Hear from contributor Rand Dawson about the exhibit at
the museum’s Story Time on Friday, Oct. 27.
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